
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13Z003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008437 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2013 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL4218
HWY :SR 000,023,231,902,904
TITLE :SR 23 ET AL

2013 EASTERN REGION 
CHIP SEAL
13Z003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2013
11:19

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-9999(650)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LEWISTON   ID  835010449
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
302 15TH ST
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

661800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  I
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD
PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118
YAKIMA   WA  989090337 MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -60.80 % -57.98 % -30.00 %

196,000.00 -304,000.00 210,100.00 -289,900.00 350,000.00 -150,000.00500,000.00
2 MOBILIZATION - A/W

L.S. -90.00 % 45.00 % -80.00 %

500.00 -4,500.00 7,250.00 2,250.00 1,000.00 -4,000.005,000.00

0.0000
3 STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE PS-T-214

4070.0000 C.Y. -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -8,140.00 0.00 -8,140.00 0.00 -8,140.00
2.0000

8,140.00

GRADING

13.0600
4 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 0.20 FT DEPTH

2892.0000 S.Y. -23.18 % 13.0000 -23.53 % 20.0000 17.65 %

37,769.52 -11,394.48 37,596.00 -11,568.00 57,840.00 8,676.00
17.0000

49,164.00

22.2800
5 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 0.15 FT DEPTH A/W

700.0000 S.Y. 31.06 % 25.0000 47.06 % 20.0000 17.65 %

15,596.00 3,696.00 17,500.00 5,600.00 14,000.00 2,100.00
17.0000

11,900.00

48.9300
6 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 0.20 FT DEPTH A/W

237.0000 S.Y. 95.72 % 25.0000 0.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 %

11,596.41 5,671.41 5,925.00 0.00 4,740.00 -1,185.00
25.0000
5,925.00

31.2300
7 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 0.25 FT DEPTH A/W

200.0000 S.Y. 56.15 % 26.5000 32.50 % 20.0000 0.00 %

6,246.00 2,246.00 5,300.00 1,300.00 4,000.00 0.00
20.0000
4,000.00

STRUCTURE
8 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 23/105

L.S. -11.50 % -9.30 % -5.00 %

8,850.00 -1,150.00 9,070.00 -930.00 9,500.00 -500.0010,000.00
9 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 23/106

L.S. 27.86 % 31.07 % 35.71 %

8,950.00 1,950.00 9,175.00 2,175.00 9,500.00 2,500.007,000.00
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CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

105.0000
10 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR 

40.0000 S.F. -16.00 % 108.0000 -13.60 % 110.0000 -12.00 %

4,200.00 -800.00 4,320.00 -680.00 4,400.00 -600.00
125.0000
5,000.00

17.9500
11 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 

679.0000 S.Y. -10.25 % 19.0000 -5.00 % 18.0000 -10.00 %

12,188.05 -1,391.95 12,901.00 -679.00 12,222.00 -1,358.00
20.0000

13,580.00

SURFACING

51.8800
12 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 

1098.0000 C.Y. 29.70 % 70.0000 75.00 % 50.0000 25.00 %

56,964.24 13,044.24 76,860.00 32,940.00 54,900.00 10,980.00
40.0000

43,920.00

LIQUID ASPHALT

0.0100
13 ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P 

3181.0000 TON -100.00 % 648.0000 17.82 % 560.0000 1.82 %

31.81 1,749,518.19 2,061,288.00 311,738.00 1,781,360.00 31,810.00
550.0000

1,749,550.00

0.0100
14 ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P - A/W

52.0000 TON -100.00 % 750.0000 36.36 % 600.0000 9.09 %

0.52 -28,599.48 39,000.00 10,400.00 31,200.00 2,600.00
550.0000
28,600.00

15 CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

90,710.00 90,710.00 90,710.0090,710.00
16 CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT - A/W

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.001,500.00
17 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

14,100.00 14,100.00 14,100.0014,100.00
18 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE - A/W

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

89.00 89.00 89.0089.00
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LIQUID ASPHALT

582.4300
19 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

506.0000 TON -2.93 % 545.0000 -9.17 % 450.0000 -25.00 %

294,709.58 -8,890.42 275,770.00 -27,830.00 227,700.00 -75,900.00
600.0000

303,600.00

688.8600
20 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL - A/W

8.0000 TON 14.81 % 645.0000 7.50 % 450.0000 -25.00 %

5,510.88 710.88 5,160.00 360.00 3,600.00 -1,200.00
600.0000
4,800.00

21 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

14,480.00 14,480.00 14,480.0014,480.00
22 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT - A/W

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

250.00 250.00 250.00250.00

BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT

1.4800
23 FURNISH & PLACE CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO. 4

1587269.0000 S.Y. 196.00 % 0.4100 -18.00 % 0.5500 10.00 %

2,349,158.12 1,555,523.62 650,780.29 -142,854.21 872,997.95 79,363.45
0.5000

793,634.50

1.8500
24 FURNISH & PLACE CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO. 4 - A/W

26030.0000 S.Y. 208.33 % 0.7000 16.67 % 1.0000 66.67 %

48,155.50 32,537.50 18,221.00 2,603.00 26,030.00 10,412.00
0.6000

15,618.00

0.0500
25 FURNISH & PLACE CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0

1567744.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % 0.0800 -20.00 % 0.0800 -20.00 %

78,387.20 -78,387.20 125,419.52 -31,354.88 125,419.52 -31,354.88
0.1000

156,774.40

0.1000
26 FURNISH & PLACE CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0 - A/W

26030.0000 S.Y. -16.67 % 0.1600 33.33 % 0.1500 25.00 %

2,603.00 -520.60 4,164.80 1,041.20 3,904.50 780.90
0.1200

3,123.60

25.0000
27 BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH 

75.0000 EACH -83.33 % 300.0000 100.00 % 95.0000 -36.67 %

1,875.00 -9,375.00 22,500.00 11,250.00 7,125.00 -4,125.00
150.0000
11,250.00

138.5000
28 ADDITIONAL BROOMING 

59.0000 HR  -7.67 % 96.0000 -36.00 % 150.0000 0.00 %

8,171.50 -678.50 5,664.00 -3,186.00 8,850.00 0.00
150.0000
8,850.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13Z003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008437 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2013 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL4218
HWY :SR 000,023,231,902,904
TITLE :SR 23 ET AL

2013 EASTERN REGION 
CHIP SEAL
13Z003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2013
11:19

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-9999(650)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LEWISTON   ID  835010449
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
302 15TH ST
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

661800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  I
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD
PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118
YAKIMA   WA  989090337 MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT

138.5000
29 ADDITIONAL BROOMING - A/W

3.0000 HR  -7.67 % 180.0000 20.00 % 150.0000 0.00 %

415.50 -34.50 540.00 90.00 450.00 0.00
150.0000
450.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

0.3000
30 CRACK SEALING - RUBBERIZED SEALANT

316540.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 0.3100 -31.11 % 0.3200 -28.89 %

94,962.00 -47,481.00 98,127.40 -44,315.60 101,292.80 -41,150.20
0.4500

142,443.00

0.3000
31 CRACK SEALING - RUBBERIZED SEALANT - A/W

21510.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 0.3100 -31.11 % 0.3200 -28.89 %

6,453.00 -3,226.50 6,668.10 -3,011.40 6,883.20 -2,796.30
0.4500

9,679.50

0.6000
32 CRACK SEALING - SAND SLURRY

7930.0000 L.F. -62.50 % 0.6200 -61.25 % 1.0000 -37.50 %

4,758.00 -7,930.00 4,916.60 -7,771.40 7,930.00 -4,758.00
1.6000

12,688.00

25.1600
33 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 

298.0000 S.Y. 151.60 % 25.0000 150.00 % 20.0000 100.00 %

7,497.68 4,517.68 7,450.00 4,470.00 5,960.00 2,980.00
10.0000
2,980.00

4.8600
34 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

3273.0000 S.Y. -2.80 % 8.0000 60.00 % 6.0000 20.00 %

15,906.78 -458.22 26,184.00 9,819.00 19,638.00 3,273.00
5.0000

16,365.00

81.2300
35 HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

13191.0000 TON 8.31 % 82.0000 9.33 % 89.0000 18.67 %

1,071,504.93 82,179.93 1,081,662.00 92,337.00 1,173,999.00 184,674.00
75.0000

989,325.00

223.0000
36 HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28 - A/W

11.0000 TON 197.33 % 199.0000 165.33 % 400.0000 433.33 %

2,453.00 1,628.00 2,189.00 1,364.00 4,400.00 3,575.00
75.0000
825.00

113.2500
37 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

399.0000 TON -9.40 % 58.0000 -53.60 % 200.0000 60.00 %

45,186.75 -4,688.25 23,142.00 -26,733.00 79,800.00 29,925.00
125.0000
49,875.00

218.2600
38 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28 - A/W

142.0000 TON 74.61 % 58.0000 -53.60 % 225.0000 80.00 %

30,992.92 13,242.92 8,236.00 -9,514.00 31,950.00 14,200.00
125.0000
17,750.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

127.8100
39 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

406.0000 TON 70.41 % 112.0000 49.33 % 95.0000 26.67 %

51,890.86 21,440.86 45,472.00 15,022.00 38,570.00 8,120.00
75.0000

30,450.00
40 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
41 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

22,490.00 22,490.00 22,490.0022,490.00
42 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT - A/W

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

260.00 260.00 260.00260.00

15.8500
43 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

126.0000 L.F. -20.75 % 16.2500 -18.75 % 20.0000 0.00 %

1,997.10 -522.90 2,047.50 -472.50 2,520.00 0.00
20.0000
2,520.00

44 ASPHALT BINDER REVISION 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

350.0000
45 ESC LEAD 

8.0000 DAY 250.00 % 95.0000 -5.00 % 50.0000 -50.00 %

2,800.00 2,000.00 760.00 -40.00 400.00 -400.00
100.0000
800.00

46 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

0.0000
47 SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT - SITE PS-T-214

3.0000 ACRE -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -1,500.00 0.00 -1,500.00 0.00 -1,500.00
500.0000
1,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13Z003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008437 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2013 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL4218
HWY :SR 000,023,231,902,904
TITLE :SR 23 ET AL

2013 EASTERN REGION 
CHIP SEAL
13Z003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2013
11:19

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-9999(650)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LEWISTON   ID  835010449
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
302 15TH ST
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

661800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  I
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD
PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118
YAKIMA   WA  989090337 MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

0.0000
48 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE PS-T-214

3.0000 ACRE -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -9,000.00 0.00 -9,000.00 0.00 -9,000.00
3,000.0000
9,000.00

TRAFFIC

0.1600
49 PAINT LINE - A/W

30720.0000 L.F. -64.44 % 0.2300 -48.89 % 0.2000 -55.56 %

4,915.20 -8,908.80 7,065.60 -6,758.40 6,144.00 -7,680.00
0.4500

13,824.00

3.2500
50 PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE 

144.0000 S.F. 8.33 % 2.9000 -3.33 % 3.5000 16.67 %

468.00 36.00 417.60 -14.40 504.00 72.00
3.0000
432.00

3.2500
51 PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE - A/W

816.0000 S.F. 8.33 % 2.9000 -3.33 % 3.5000 16.67 %

2,652.00 204.00 2,366.40 -81.60 2,856.00 408.00
3.0000

2,448.00

3.5000
52 PAINTED STOP LINE 

1212.0000 L.F. 16.67 % 4.1000 36.67 % 3.7500 25.00 %

4,242.00 606.00 4,969.20 1,333.20 4,545.00 909.00
3.0000

3,636.00

3.5000
53 PAINTED STOP LINE - A/W

37.0000 L.F. 16.67 % 4.1000 36.67 % 3.7500 25.00 %

129.50 18.50 151.70 40.70 138.75 27.75
3.0000
111.00

400.0000
54 PAINTED RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 

3.0000 EACH -11.11 % 275.0000 -38.89 % 425.0000 -5.56 %

1,200.00 -150.00 825.00 -525.00 1,275.00 -75.00
450.0000
1,350.00

0.1400
55 TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER

539300.0000 L.F. -6.67 % 0.1500 0.00 % 0.1500 0.00 %

75,502.00 -5,393.00 80,895.00 0.00 80,895.00 0.00
0.1500

80,895.00

0.1400
56 TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER - A/W

9750.0000 L.F. -6.67 % 0.1500 0.00 % 0.1500 0.00 %

1,365.00 -97.50 1,462.50 0.00 1,462.50 0.00
0.1500

1,462.50

0.1900
57 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

147930.0000 L.F. -5.00 % 0.1200 -40.00 % 0.2500 25.00 %

28,106.70 -1,479.30 17,751.60 -11,834.40 36,982.50 7,396.50
0.2000

29,586.00
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PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118
YAKIMA   WA  989090337 MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
58 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 14.64 % 19.58 % 19.93 %

32,500.00 4,150.00 33,900.00 5,550.00 34,000.00 5,650.0028,350.00
59 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - A/W

L.S. 15.38 % 20.00 % 15.38 %

1,500.00 200.00 1,560.00 260.00 1,500.00 200.001,300.00

47.0000
60 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

1948.0000 HR  -4.08 % 49.0000 0.00 % 48.0000 -2.04 %

91,556.00 -3,896.00 95,452.00 0.00 93,504.00 -1,948.00
49.0000

95,452.00

47.0000
61 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS - A/W

258.0000 HR  -4.08 % 49.0000 0.00 % 48.0000 -2.04 %

12,126.00 -516.00 12,642.00 0.00 12,384.00 -258.00
49.0000

12,642.00

52.5000
62 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1382.0000 HR  -4.55 % 55.0000 0.00 % 53.0000 -3.64 %

72,555.00 -3,455.00 76,010.00 0.00 73,246.00 -2,764.00
55.0000

76,010.00

52.5000
63 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR - A/W

180.0000 HR  -4.55 % 55.0000 0.00 % 53.0000 -3.64 %

9,450.00 -450.00 9,900.00 0.00 9,540.00 -360.00
55.0000
9,900.00

48.0000
64 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

126.0000 HR  -7.69 % 50.0000 -3.85 % 49.0000 -5.77 %

6,048.00 -504.00 6,300.00 -252.00 6,174.00 -378.00
52.0000
6,552.00

48.0000
65 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR - A/W

90.0000 HR  -7.69 % 50.0000 -3.85 % 49.0000 -5.77 %

4,320.00 -360.00 4,500.00 -180.00 4,410.00 -270.00
52.0000
4,680.00

7.5000
66 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

9733.0000 S.F. -11.76 % 7.8000 -8.24 % 8.0000 -5.88 %

72,997.50 -9,733.00 75,917.40 -6,813.10 77,864.00 -4,866.50
8.5000

82,730.50

OTHER ITEMS
67 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 200.00 % 104.00 % 60.00 %

7,500.00 5,000.00 5,100.00 2,600.00 4,000.00 1,500.002,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13Z003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008437 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2013 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL4218
HWY :SR 000,023,231,902,904
TITLE :SR 23 ET AL

2013 EASTERN REGION 
CHIP SEAL
13Z003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2013
11:19

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-9999(650)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LEWISTON   ID  835010449
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
302 15TH ST
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

661800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  I
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD
PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118
YAKIMA   WA  989090337 MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

450.0000
68 ADJUST MANHOLE - A/W

1.0000 EACH -25.00 % 1,000.0000 66.67 % 1,000.0000 66.67 %

450.00 -150.00 1,000.00 400.00 1,000.00 400.00
600.0000
600.00

69 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
70 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
71 EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00
72 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
73 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT - A/W

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
74 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 50.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,500.00 500.001,000.00

$5,059,746.75 -10.07% $5,495,427.21 -2.33% $5,682,888.72 1.00%$5,626,423.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$5,682,888.72$5,059,746.75 $5,495,427.21BASE TOTAL -10.07% -2.33% 1.00%$5,626,423.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13Z003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008437 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2013 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL4218
HWY :SR 000,023,231,902,904
TITLE :SR 23 ET AL

2013 EASTERN REGION 
CHIP SEAL
13Z003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2013
11:19

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-9999(650)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988071628
EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
5665 NELPAR DR
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -20.40 % -100.00 %

398,000.00 -102,000.00 0.00500,000.00
2 MOBILIZATION - A/W

L.S. -58.00 % -100.00 %

2,100.00 -2,900.00 0.005,000.00

0.0000
3 STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE PS-T-214

4070.0000 C.Y. -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.00 -8,140.00 0.00
2.0000

8,140.00

GRADING

11.0000
4 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 0.20 FT DEPTH

2892.0000 S.Y. -35.29 % -100.00 %

31,812.00 -17,352.00 0.00
17.0000

49,164.00

13.0000
5 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 0.15 FT DEPTH A/W

700.0000 S.Y. -23.53 % -100.00 %

9,100.00 -2,800.00 0.00
17.0000

11,900.00

16.0000
6 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 0.20 FT DEPTH A/W

237.0000 S.Y. -36.00 % -100.00 %

3,792.00 -2,133.00 0.00
25.0000
5,925.00

13.0000
7 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 0.25 FT DEPTH A/W

200.0000 S.Y. -35.00 % -100.00 %

2,600.00 -1,400.00 0.00
20.0000
4,000.00

STRUCTURE
8 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 23/105

L.S. -75.00 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 -7,500.00 0.0010,000.00
9 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 23/106

L.S. -64.29 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 -4,500.00 0.007,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13Z003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008437 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2013 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL4218
HWY :SR 000,023,231,902,904
TITLE :SR 23 ET AL

2013 EASTERN REGION 
CHIP SEAL
13Z003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2013
11:19

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-9999(650)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988071628
EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
5665 NELPAR DR
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

25.0000
10 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR 

40.0000 S.F. -80.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -4,000.00 0.00
125.0000
5,000.00

3.0000
11 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 

679.0000 S.Y. -85.00 % -100.00 %

2,037.00 -11,543.00 0.00
20.0000

13,580.00

SURFACING

70.0000
12 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 

1098.0000 C.Y. 75.00 % -100.00 %

76,860.00 32,940.00 0.00
40.0000

43,920.00

LIQUID ASPHALT

670.0000
13 ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P 

3181.0000 TON 21.82 % -100.00 %

2,131,270.00 381,720.00 0.00
550.0000

1,749,550.00

680.0000
14 ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P - A/W

52.0000 TON 23.64 % -100.00 %

35,360.00 6,760.00 0.00
550.0000
28,600.00

15 CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

90,710.00 0.0090,710.00
16 CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT - A/W

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,500.00 0.001,500.00
17 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

14,100.00 0.0014,100.00
18 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE - A/W

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

89.00 0.0089.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13Z003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008437 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2013 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL4218
HWY :SR 000,023,231,902,904
TITLE :SR 23 ET AL

2013 EASTERN REGION 
CHIP SEAL
13Z003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2013
11:19

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-9999(650)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988071628
EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
5665 NELPAR DR
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

LIQUID ASPHALT

660.0000
19 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

506.0000 TON 10.00 % -100.00 %

333,960.00 30,360.00 0.00
600.0000

303,600.00

1,200.0000
20 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL - A/W

8.0000 TON 100.00 % -100.00 %

9,600.00 4,800.00 0.00
600.0000
4,800.00

21 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

14,480.00 0.0014,480.00
22 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT - A/W

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

250.00 0.00250.00

BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT

0.4600
23 FURNISH & PLACE CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO. 4

1587269.0000 S.Y. -8.00 % -100.00 %

730,143.74 -63,490.76 0.00
0.5000

793,634.50

0.5000
24 FURNISH & PLACE CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO. 4 - A/W

26030.0000 S.Y. -16.67 % -100.00 %

13,015.00 -2,603.00 0.00
0.6000

15,618.00

0.1000
25 FURNISH & PLACE CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0

1567744.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % -100.00 %

156,774.40 0.00 0.00
0.1000

156,774.40

0.1000
26 FURNISH & PLACE CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0 - A/W

26030.0000 S.Y. -16.67 % -100.00 %

2,603.00 -520.60 0.00
0.1200

3,123.60

100.0000
27 BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH 

75.0000 EACH -33.33 % -100.00 %

7,500.00 -3,750.00 0.00
150.0000
11,250.00

220.0000
28 ADDITIONAL BROOMING 

59.0000 HR  46.67 % -100.00 %

12,980.00 4,130.00 0.00
150.0000
8,850.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13Z003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008437 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2013 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL4218
HWY :SR 000,023,231,902,904
TITLE :SR 23 ET AL

2013 EASTERN REGION 
CHIP SEAL
13Z003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2013
11:19

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-9999(650)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988071628
EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
5665 NELPAR DR
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT

220.0000
29 ADDITIONAL BROOMING - A/W

3.0000 HR  46.67 % -100.00 %

660.00 210.00 0.00
150.0000
450.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

0.4000
30 CRACK SEALING - RUBBERIZED SEALANT

316540.0000 L.F. -11.11 % -100.00 %

126,616.00 -15,827.00 0.00
0.4500

142,443.00

0.4000
31 CRACK SEALING - RUBBERIZED SEALANT - A/W

21510.0000 L.F. -11.11 % -100.00 %

8,604.00 -1,075.50 0.00
0.4500

9,679.50

1.2000
32 CRACK SEALING - SAND SLURRY

7930.0000 L.F. -25.00 % -100.00 %

9,516.00 -3,172.00 0.00
1.6000

12,688.00

5.5000
33 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 

298.0000 S.Y. -45.00 % -100.00 %

1,639.00 -1,341.00 0.00
10.0000
2,980.00

5.0000
34 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

3273.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % -100.00 %

16,365.00 0.00 0.00
5.0000

16,365.00

82.0000
35 HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

13191.0000 TON 9.33 % -100.00 %

1,081,662.00 92,337.00 0.00
75.0000

989,325.00

200.0000
36 HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28 - A/W

11.0000 TON 166.67 % -100.00 %

2,200.00 1,375.00 0.00
75.0000
825.00

150.0000
37 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

399.0000 TON 20.00 % -100.00 %

59,850.00 9,975.00 0.00
125.0000
49,875.00

150.0000
38 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28 - A/W

142.0000 TON 20.00 % -100.00 %

21,300.00 3,550.00 0.00
125.0000
17,750.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13Z003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008437 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2013 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL4218
HWY :SR 000,023,231,902,904
TITLE :SR 23 ET AL

2013 EASTERN REGION 
CHIP SEAL
13Z003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2013
11:19

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-9999(650)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988071628
EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
5665 NELPAR DR
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

110.0000
39 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

406.0000 TON 46.67 % -100.00 %

44,660.00 14,210.00 0.00
75.0000

30,450.00
40 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
41 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

22,490.00 0.0022,490.00
42 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT - A/W

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

260.00 0.00260.00

17.0000
43 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

126.0000 L.F. -15.00 % -100.00 %

2,142.00 -378.00 0.00
20.0000
2,520.00

44 ASPHALT BINDER REVISION 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 0.001.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

200.0000
45 ESC LEAD 

8.0000 DAY 100.00 % -100.00 %

1,600.00 800.00 0.00
100.0000
800.00

46 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00

0.0000
47 SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT - SITE PS-T-214

3.0000 ACRE -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.00 -1,500.00 0.00
500.0000
1,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13Z003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008437 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2013 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL4218
HWY :SR 000,023,231,902,904
TITLE :SR 23 ET AL

2013 EASTERN REGION 
CHIP SEAL
13Z003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2013
11:19

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-9999(650)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988071628
EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
5665 NELPAR DR
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

0.0000
48 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE PS-T-214

3.0000 ACRE -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.00 -9,000.00 0.00
3,000.0000
9,000.00

TRAFFIC

0.1000
49 PAINT LINE - A/W

30720.0000 L.F. -77.78 % -100.00 %

3,072.00 -10,752.00 0.00
0.4500

13,824.00

2.2000
50 PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE 

144.0000 S.F. -26.67 % -100.00 %

316.80 -115.20 0.00
3.0000
432.00

2.2500
51 PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE - A/W

816.0000 S.F. -25.00 % -100.00 %

1,836.00 -612.00 0.00
3.0000

2,448.00

4.5000
52 PAINTED STOP LINE 

1212.0000 L.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

5,454.00 1,818.00 0.00
3.0000

3,636.00

5.0000
53 PAINTED STOP LINE - A/W

37.0000 L.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

185.00 74.00 0.00
3.0000
111.00

250.0000
54 PAINTED RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 

3.0000 EACH -44.44 % -100.00 %

750.00 -600.00 0.00
450.0000
1,350.00

0.1500
55 TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER

539300.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

80,895.00 0.00 0.00
0.1500

80,895.00

0.1400
56 TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER - A/W

9750.0000 L.F. -6.67 % -100.00 %

1,365.00 -97.50 0.00
0.1500

1,462.50

0.2000
57 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

147930.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

29,586.00 0.00 0.00
0.2000

29,586.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13Z003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008437 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2013 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL4218
HWY :SR 000,023,231,902,904
TITLE :SR 23 ET AL
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02/26/2013
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WENATCHEE   WA  988071628
EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
5665 NELPAR DR
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
58 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 16.40 % -100.00 %

33,000.00 4,650.00 0.0028,350.00
59 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - A/W

L.S. 15.38 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 200.00 0.001,300.00

50.0000
60 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

1948.0000 HR  2.04 % -100.00 %

97,400.00 1,948.00 0.00
49.0000

95,452.00

50.0000
61 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS - A/W

258.0000 HR  2.04 % -100.00 %

12,900.00 258.00 0.00
49.0000

12,642.00

68.0000
62 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1382.0000 HR  23.64 % -100.00 %

93,976.00 17,966.00 0.00
55.0000

76,010.00

68.0000
63 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR - A/W

180.0000 HR  23.64 % -100.00 %

12,240.00 2,340.00 0.00
55.0000
9,900.00

68.0000
64 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

126.0000 HR  30.77 % -100.00 %

8,568.00 2,016.00 0.00
52.0000
6,552.00

68.0000
65 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR - A/W

90.0000 HR  30.77 % -100.00 %

6,120.00 1,440.00 0.00
52.0000
4,680.00

8.0000
66 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

9733.0000 S.F. -5.88 % -100.00 %

77,864.00 -4,866.50 0.00
8.5000

82,730.50

OTHER ITEMS
67 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 300.00 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 7,500.00 0.002,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13Z003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008437 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2013 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL4218
HWY :SR 000,023,231,902,904
TITLE :SR 23 ET AL

2013 EASTERN REGION 
CHIP SEAL
13Z003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2013
11:19

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-9999(650)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988071628
EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004
5665 NELPAR DR
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

500.0000
68 ADJUST MANHOLE - A/W

1.0000 EACH -16.67 % -100.00 %

500.00 -100.00 0.00
600.0000
600.00

69 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
70 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
71 EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 0.001.00
72 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
73 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT - A/W

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
74 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 -500.00 0.001,000.00

$5,965,230.94 6.02% $0.00$5,626,423.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$5,965,230.94BASE TOTAL 6.02%$5,626,423.00


